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Intertek Certification AB 
P.O. Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden 
 

This is to certify that the management system of: 

 
AFRY AB 
including companies according to appendix page 1-15 
 
Main site: Frösundaleden 2, SE-169 70 Solna, Sweden 

Additional sites according to appendix page 1-15 

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of 

ISO 45001:2018 
OHSAS 18001:2007 certified from 02 February 2016 to 03 April 2020 

The management system is applicable to: 

Technical consulting, engineering, design, project management, 
construction, product and systems development in energy, infrastructure, 
industry, environmental and IT sectors. 

 

Certificate Number: 
0100453 

Initial Certification Date: 
03 April 2020 

Date of Certification Decision: 
27 July 2024 

Issuing Date: 
30 July 2024 

Valid Until: 
31 May 2025 
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This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of 

AFRY AB 
This appendix is linked to the Main certificate # 0100453 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it. 
The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate. 

Austria 
AFRY Austria GmbH 
Kranichberggasse 4, AT-1120, Vienna, Austria 
Strubergasse 30, AT-5020, Salzburg, Austria 
Europastrasse 8, AT-9524, Villach, Austria 
Ankara Branch Office, Çukurambar Mah. Muhsin Yazıcıoğlu Cd. 1480. Sok. No:2,  
06510 Çankaya/Ankara, Türkiye 
 
Chile 
Poyry (Chile) Limitada 
Los Militares 5001, Piso 9, Las Condes 7560955 Santiago, Chile 
 
China 
AFRY (Shandong) Company Limited “安飞瑞（山东）工程设计咨询有限公司” 
9th Floor, Block B, Yinhe Building, No.2008 Xinluo Avenue, High-tech District, Jinan 250101, China 
 
AFRY Engineering (Shanghai) Co. Ltd “安飞瑞工程技术（上海）有限公司” 
T2-703, SOHO Tiansha, 1717 Tianshan Road, Shanghai, P.R. China 
Register address: Room 505, 184-190 (Double) Zhidan Road, Putuo District, Shanghai, P.R China 
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AFRY Engineering (Chengdu) Co. Ltd. “安飞瑞工程技术（成都）有限公司” 
7F, E3-1 Building, Tianfu Software Park, 1268 Middle Tianfu Avenue, High-tech Zone,  
Chengdu, P.R. China   
Register address: Room 1-7, Floor 7, Building 1 No. 1268 Middle Tianfu Avenue, High-tech District, 
Sichuan Pilot Free Trade Zone, China 
 
Czech Republic 
AFRY CZ s.r.o. 
Magistrů 1275/13, CZ-140 00 Praha 4, Czech Republic 
Křižíkova 2988/68g, CZ-612 00 Brno, Czech Republic 
Kamarytova 2689, CZ-370 06 České Budějovice, Czech Republic 
Hrušovská 2678/20, CZ-702 00 Ostrava, Czech Republic 
Teslova 1241/5a, CZ-301 00 Plzeň, Czech Republic 
U Hellady 697/4, CZ-140 00 Praha 4, Czech Republic 
Vídeňská 119, CZ-619 00 Brno, Czech Republic 
Předenická 128/3 CZ - 301 00 Plzeň, Czech Republic   
 
Slovak Republic 
BBC, Plynárenská 7/A, SK - 821 09 Bratislava, Slovak Republic 
Vel'ká Okružná 26a, SK-010 01 Žilina, Slovak Republic 
 
Denmark 
AFRY Denmark A/S, Division Industrial and Digital Solutions 
Lyskær 3 EF, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark 
Hareskovvej 19, DK-4400 Kalundborg, Denmark 
Søren Frichs Vej 34A, DK-8240 Åbyhøj, Denmark 
Kokholm 3, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark 
Bryghusgade 8, DK-1473 Kobenhavn, Denmark 
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AFRY Denmark A/S, Division Energy 
Lyskær 3 EF, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark 
Langebrogade 1D, DK-1411 København, Denmark 
Viby Ringvej 2B, DK-8260 Viby, Denmark 
Niels Jernes Vej 10, DK-9220 Aalborg, Denmark 
 
Finland 
AFRY Finland Oy 
Jaakonkatu 3, FI-01620 Vantaa, Finland  
Puolikkotie 8, FI-02230 Espoo, Finland   
Linnoitustie 5, FI-02600 Espoo, Finland 
Vuorikatu 21, FI-10900 Hanko, Finland 
Pikkutatinkuja 3, FI-55510 Imatra, Finland  
Paattilantie 3, FI-42100 Jämsä, Finland  
Viestitalo, Viestitie 2 B, FI-87700 Kajaani, Finland 
Sairaalakatu 2, FI-94100 Kemi, Finland 
Valtatie 41, FI-99100 Kittilä, Finland 
Paristotie 15, FI-67900 Kokkola, Finland  
Heikinkatu 7, FI-48100 Kotka, Finland  
Kauppalankatu 12, FI-45100 Kouvola, Finland 
Kauppamiehenkatu 4, FI-45100 Kouvola, Finland 
Itkonniemenkatu 13, FI-70500 Kuopio, Finland  
Eteläesplanadi 22, FI-00130 Helsinki 
Valtakatu 25, FI-53100 Lappeenranta, Finland 
Teollisuuskatu 2-6, FI-50130 Mikkeli, Finland 
Elektroniikkatie 13, FI-90590 Oulu, Finland  
Hevoshaankatu 3, FI-28600 Pori, Finland  
Koskikatu 27 B, FI-96100 Rovaniemi, Finland  
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Tiedekatu 2, FI-60320 Seinäjoki, Finland 
Hatanpäänkatu 1, FI-33900 Tampere, Finland  
Juhana Herttuan puistokatu 21, FI-20200 Turku, Finland  
Hiekkakuopantie 6, FI-04300 Tuusula, Finland  
Jaakonkatu 2, FI-01620 Vantaa, Finland 
Wredenkatu 2, FI-78250 Varkaus, Finland  
Teollisuuskatu 1, FI-44150 Äänekoski, Finland  
Koulukatu 11, FI-53100 Lappeenranta, Finland 
Veistämönaukio 1-3, FI-20100 Turku, Finland 
Gallen-Kallelankatu 8, FI-28100 Pori, Finland 
Visamäentie 33, FI-13100 Hämeenlinna, Finland 
Piippukatu 11, FI-40100 Jyväskylä, Finland 
Aleksanterinkatu 10 B, FI-15110 Lahti, Finland 
Mustasaarentie 1, FI-65300 Vaasa, Finland 
 
ÅF-Consult Oy 
Jaakonkatu 3, FI-01620 Vantaa, Finland 
 
Germany 
AFRY Deutschland GmbH 
Marburger Straße 10, DE-10789 Berlin, Germany 
Glashütter Straße 101a, DE-01277 Dresden, Germany 
Dittelstedter Grenze 3, DE-99099 Erfurt, Germany 
Lazarettstraße 15, DE-45127 Essen, Germany 
Washingtonallee 13, DE-36041 Fulda, Germany 
Borsteler Chaussee 51, DE-22453 Hamburg, Germany 
Calenberger Esplanade 3, DE-30169 Hannover, Germany 
Ettlinger Straße 59, DE-76137 Karlsruhe, Germany 
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Siegburger Strasse 183 - 187, DE-50679 Köln, Germany 
Prager Straße 17, DE-04103 Leipzig, Germany 
Binger Strasse 14 – 16, DE-55122 Mainz, Germany 
Heinrich-von-Stephan-Straße 3-5, DE-68161 Mannheim, Germany 
Lutzstraße 2, DE-80687 München, Germany 
Karl-Marx-Strasse 3, DE-19348 Perleberg, Germany 
Ellerried 5, DE-19061 Schwerin, Germany 
 
Hungary 
AFRY ERŐTERV ZRt. 
Infopark sétány 3., HU-1117 Budapest, Hungary 
Dózsa György út 98., HU-7030 Paks, Hungary 
 
India 
AFRY Engineering India Private Limited 
Office No. 611, Orville Business Port, Konark Campus, West Ave Konark Nagar, Mhada Colony 
Viman Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra – 411014, India 
 
AFRY India Private Limited 
Office No. 3, 5th Floor, Tower-A, Stellar IT Park, C-25, Sector-62, Noida-201301, India  
 
Ireland 
AFRY Ireland Limited 
The Hyde Building, The Park, Carrickmines, Dublin 18, D18 VC44, Ireland 
 
Mexico 
AFRY Solutions (México); S.A. de C.V. 
Londres 188, 2 piso Col. Jurez, 6600 Mexico City, Mexico 
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Norway 
Advansia AS 
Lilleakerveien 8, NO-0283 Oslo, Norway 
Bassengbakken 1, NO-7042 Trondheim, Norway 
Sofus Jørgensens veg 5, NO-6415 Molde, Norway 
Forusparken 2, NO-4031 Stavanger, Norway 
 
AFRY Consult AS 
Hundskinnveien 96, NO-1711 Sarpsborg, Norway 
Rigetjønnveien 18, NO-4626 Kristiansand, Norway 
 
AFRY Norway AS 
Lilleakerveien 8, NO-0283 Oslo, Norway 
Bassengbakken 1, NO-7042 Trondheim, Norway 
Ranvikstranda 2B, NO- 3212 Sandefjord, Norway 
Nittedalsgaten 7, NO-2000 Lillestrøm, Norway 
Conrad Mohrs vei 23 A, NO-5072 Bergen, Norway 
Øvre vei 24, NO-6415 Molde, Norway 
Forusparken 2, NO-4031 Stavanger, Norway 
 
Peru 
Pöyry (Peru) S.A.C. 
Calle Las Begonias 441, Edificio Plaza del Sol, Piso 7, San Isidro, 15046 Lima, Perú 
 
Philippines 
AFRY Philippines, Inc 
2129 Chino Roces Avenue, 8th Floor, King's Court I Building, 1231 Manila, Philippines 
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AFRY Contracting Philippines, Inc. 
2129 Chino Roces Avenue, 8th Floor, King's Court I Building, 1231 Manila, Philippines 
 
Poland 
AFRY Poland sp. z o.o., Division Process Industries 
ul. Żeromskiego 52, 90-626 Łódź, Poland 
ul. Ratajczaka 26/3, 61-815 Poznań, Poland 
 
Sweden 
AFRY AB 
Frösundaleden 2, SE-169 70 Stockholm, Sweden 
Grafiska vägen 2, SE-401 51 Göteborg, Sweden  
 
ÅF Digital Solutions AB 
Frösundaleden 2, SE-169 70 Solna, Sweden  
Kyrkgatan 53, SE-961 35 Boden, Sweden   
Långgatan 30, SE-821 43 Bollnäs, Sweden 
Sveagatan 2, SE-784 33 Borlänge, Sweden  
Täljstensgatan 4B, SE-749 40 Enköping, Sweden  
Nybrogatan 23, SE-79170 Falun, Sweden    
Drottninggatan 18, SE-803 20 Gävle, Sweden 
Grafiska vägen 2, SE-412 63 Göteborg, Sweden 
Kungsgatan 17, SE-411 19 Göteborg, Sweden 
Valdemar Noréns Gata 3, SE-417 55 Göteborg, Sweden 
Östra Hamngatan 35, SE-411 15 Göteborg, Sweden  
Götgatan 15, SE-411 05 Göteborg, Sweden 
Slottsmöllan 6, SE-302 31 Halmstad, Sweden 
Henckels torg 4, SE-252 36 Helsingborg, Sweden 
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Klubbhusgatan 15, SE-553 03 Jönköping, Sweden  
Ågatan 18, SE-374 36 Karlshamn, Sweden 
Skeppsbrokajen 8, SE-371 33 Karlskrona, Sweden 
Hamntorget 3, SE-652 26 Karlstad, Sweden  
Storgatan 13, SE-582 23 Linköping, Sweden  
Hallenborgs gata 4, SE-211 74 Malmö, Sweden  
Stora Varvsgatan 6a, SE-211 19 Malmö, Sweden  
Strandgatan 6C, SE-792 30 Mora, Sweden 
Hospitalsgatan 30, SE-602 27 Norrköping, Sweden  
Värmdövägen 703, SE-132 35 Saltsjö- Boo, Sweden 
John G Grönvalls plats 1, SE-541 36 Skövde, Sweden  
Årstaängsvägen 17, SE-117 43 Stockholm, Sweden 
Torkel Knutssongatan 27, SE-118 25 Stockholm, Sweden 
Järnagatan 12, SE-151 73 Södertälje, Sweden 
Heffners allé 51, SE-856 33 Sundsvall, Sweden 
Nohabgatan 14, SE-461 53 Trollhättan, Sweden 
Kungsängsgatan 18A, SE-753 22 Uppsala, Sweden  
Karlsgatan 3, SE-722 14 Västerås, Sweden 
Reveljgränd 9, SE-352 36 Växjö, Sweden 
Strandgatan 5, SE-662 31 Åmål, Sweden  
Nikolaigatan 3, SE-702 10 Örebro, Sweden  
Strandgatan 21, SE-891 33 Örnsköldsvik, Sweden 
Stenunge Allé 3, SE-444 30 Stenungsund, Sweden 
 
ÅF Industry AB 
Frösundaleden 2, SE-169 70 Solna, Sweden  
Sandbergsvägen 4A, SE-441 39 Alingsås, Sweden 
Östra Torggatan 2, SE-671 31 Arvika, Sweden 
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Långgatan 30, SE-821 43 Bollnäs, Sweden  
Sveagatan 2, SE-784 33 Borlänge, Sweden  
Forskargatan 3, SE-781 70 Borlänge, Sweden  
Åsboholmsgatan 6, SE-504 51 Borås, Sweden  
Kaserngatan 24A, SE-575 35 Eksjö, Sweden  
Fristadstorget 10, SE-632 20 Eskilstuna, Sweden  
Nybrogatan 23, SE-79170 Falun, Sweden  
Föreningsgatan 4, SE-98231 Gällivare, Sweden  
Drottninggatan 18, SE-803 20 Gävle, Sweden 
Grafiska vägen 2, SE-412 63 Göteborg, Sweden 
Valdemar Noréns Gata 3, SE-417 55 Göteborg, Sweden 
Slottsmöllan 6, SE-302 31 Halmstad, Sweden 
Bryggerigatan 6, SE-577 30 Hultsfred, Sweden 
Henckels torg 4, SE-252 36 Helsingborg, Sweden 
Köpmanbergsvägen 4, SE-824 50 Hudiksvall, Sweden 
Fiskaregatan 4, SE-871 33 Härnösand, Sweden 
Järnvägsgatan 1, SE-281 31 Hässleholm, Sweden 
Klubbhusgatan 15, SE-553 03 Jönköping, Sweden 
Dagövägen 3, SE-393 56 Kalmar, Sweden 
Ågatan 18, SE-374 36 Karlshamn, Sweden 
Noravägen 1, SE-691 53 Karlskoga, Sweden 
Skeppsbrokajen 8, SE-371 33 Karlskrona, Sweden 
Hamntorget 3, SE-652 26 Karlstad, Sweden 
Föreningsgatan 7C, SE-981 31 Kiruna, Sweden 
Kärrvägen 11, SE-291 59 Kristianstad, Sweden 
Industrivägen 4, SE-695 30 Laxå, Sweden 
Storgatan 13, SE-582 23 Linköping, Sweden 
Södra Järnvägsgatan 52, SE-827 24 Ljusdal, Sweden 
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Residensgatan 18, SE-972 38 Luleå, Sweden 
Sandviksgatan 81, SE-972 34 Luleå, Sweden 
Skiffervägen 20, SE-224 78 Lund, Sweden 
Fabriksgatan 2C, SE-222 35 Lund, Sweden 
Hallenborgs gata 4, SE-211 74 Malmö, Sweden 
Hospitalsgatan 30, SE-602 27 Norrköping, Sweden 
Östra Skeppsbron 1, SE-611 35 Nyköping, Sweden 
Grevgatan 20A, SE-149 34 Nynäshamn, Sweden 
Västra Storgatan 20, SE-293 38 Olofström, Sweden 
Norra Strandgatan 15, SE-572 32 Oskarshamn, Sweden 
Storgatan 58, SE-941 32 Piteå, Sweden 
Trädgårdsgatan 7, SE-931 31 Skellefteå, Sweden 
John G Grönvalls plats 1, SE-541 36 Skövde, Sweden 
Stenunge Allé 3, SE-444 30 Stenungsund, Sweden 
Årstaängsvägen 17, SE-117 43 Stockholm, Sweden 
Heffners allé 51, SE-856 33 Sundsvall, Sweden 
Granvägen 1, SE-826 35 Söderhamn, Sweden 
Järnagatan 12, SE-151 73 Södertälje, Sweden 
Nohabgatan 14, SE-461 53 Trollhättan, Sweden 
Vildmannavägen 1, SE-903 47 Umeå, Sweden 
Kungsängsgatan 18A, SE-753 22 Uppsala, Sweden 
Äppelvägen 3, SE-432 32 Varberg, Sweden 
Karl Nordströms väg 31, SE-432 53 Varberg, Sweden 
Österväg 3B, SE-621 45 Visby, Sweden 
Fredsgatan 25, SE-331 52 Värnamo, Sweden 
Kvarngatan 32, SE-593 33 Västervik, Sweden 
Karlsgatan 3, SE-722 14 Västerås, Sweden 
Reveljgränd 9, SE-352 36 Växjö, Sweden 
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Strandgatan 5, SE-662 31 Åmål, Sweden 
Nikolaigatan 3, SE-702 10 Örebro, Sweden 
Strandgatan 21, SE-891 33 Örnsköldsvik, Sweden 
Sjögata 1D, SE-891 60 Örnsköldsvik, Sweden 
Kanslihusgränd 2, SE-831 32 Östersund, Sweden 
Nils Billstensgatan 1, SE-532 30 Skara, Sweden 
 
ÅF Infrastructure AB 
Frösundaleden 2, SE-169 70 Solna, Sweden 
Sandbergsvägen 4A, SE-441 39 Alingsås, Sweden 
Kyrkgatan 53, SE-961 35 Boden, Sweden 
Långgatan 30, SE-821 43 Bollnäs, Sweden 
Sveagatan 2, SE-784 33 Borlänge, Sweden 
Åsboholmsgatan 6, SE-504 51 Borås, Sweden 
Täljstensgatan 4B, SE-749 40 Enköping, Sweden 
Fristadstorget 10, SE-632 20 Eskilstuna, Sweden 
Nybrogatan 23, SE-791 70 Falun, Sweden 
Föreningsgatan 4, SE-982 31 Gällivare, Sweden 
Drottninggatan 18, SE-803 20 Gävle, Sweden 
Grafiska vägen 2, SE-412 63 Göteborg, Sweden 
Slottsmöllan 6, SE-302 31 Halmstad, Sweden 
Henckels torg 4, SE-252 36 Helsingborg, Sweden 
Köpmanbergsvägen 4, SE-824 50 Hudiksvall, Sweden  
Bryggerigatan 6, SE-577 30 Hultsfred, Sweden 
Fiskaregatan 4, SE-871 33 Härnösand, Sweden 
Järnvägsgatan 1, SE-281 31 Hässleholm, Sweden 
Klubbhusgatan 15, SE-553 03 Jönköping, Sweden 
Strandgatan 10, SE-952 33 Kalix, Sweden 
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Dagövägen 3, SE-393 56 Kalmar, Sweden 
Ågatan 18, SE-374 36 Karlshamn, Sweden 
Skeppsbrokajen 8, SE-371 33 Karlskrona, Sweden 
Hamntorget 3, SE-652 26 Karlstad, Sweden  
Drottninggatan 8, SE-641 30 Katrineholm, Sweden 
Föreningsgatan 7C, SE-981 31 Kiruna, Sweden  
Biblioteksgatan 10, SE-872 30 Kramfors, Sweden 
Kärrvägen 11, SE-291 59 Kristianstad, Sweden  
Storgatan 13, SE-582 23 Linköping, Sweden  
Södra Järnvägsgatan 52, SE-827 24 Ljusdal, Sweden  
Engelbrektsgatan 18, SE-771 30 Ludvika, Sweden 
Bergvikskurvan 11C, SE-973 31 Luleå, Sweden  
Residensgatan 18, SE-972 38 Luleå, Sweden  
Fabriksgatan 2C, SE-222 35 Lund, Sweden 
Storgatan 103, SE-921 32 Lycksele, Sweden 
Hallenborgs gata 4, SE-211 74 Malmö, Sweden  
Strandgatan 6C, SE-792 30 Mora, Sweden 
Drottninggatan 1B, SE-591 35 Motala, Sweden 
Hospitalsgatan 30, SE-602 27 Norrköping, Sweden 
Östra Skeppsbron 1, SE-611 35 Nyköping, Sweden 
Storgatan 58, SE-941 32 Piteå, Sweden  
Fabriksvägen 3, SE-762 51 Rimbo, Sweden 
Hyttgatan 34, SE-811 31 Sandviken, Sweden  
Nils Billstensgatan 1, SE-532 30 Skara, Sweden  
Kanalgatan 59, SE-931 32 Skellefteå, Sweden  
Trädgårdsgatan 7, SE-931 31 Skellefteå, Sweden  
John G Grönvalls plats 1, SE-541 36 Skövde, Sweden  
Nipan 163 1tr., SE-881 52 Sollefteå, Sweden 
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Stenunge Allé 3, SE-444 30 Stenungsund, Sweden 
Årstaängsvägen 17, SE-117 43 Stockholm, Sweden 
Frejgatan 62, SE-113 26 Stockholm, Sweden 
Heffners allé 51, SE-856 33 Sundsvall, Sweden  
Köpmangatan 21, SE-852 32 Sundsvall, Sweden 
Järnagatan 12, SE-151 73 Södertälje, Sweden 
Nohabgatan 14, SE-461 53 Trollhättan, Sweden 
Västerlånggatan 4, SE-451 31 Uddevalla, Sweden 
Götgatan 3, SE-903 27 Umeå, Sweden 
Vildmannavägen 1, SE-903 47 Umeå, Sweden 
Kungsängsgatan 18A, SE-753 22 Uppsala, Sweden 
Äppelvägen 3, SE-432 32 Varberg, Sweden 
Österväg 3B, SE-621 45 Visby, Sweden 
Karlsgatan 3, SE-722 14 Västerås, Sweden 
Kvarngatan 32, SE-593 33 Västervik, Sweden 
Reveljgränd 9, SE-352 36 Växjö, Sweden 
Nikolaigatan 3, SE-702 10 Örebro, Sweden 
Strandgatan 9A, SE-891 39 Örnsköldsvik, Sweden 
Strandgatan 21, SE-891 33 Örnsköldsvik, Sweden  
Kanslihusgränd 2, SE-831 32 Östersund, Sweden  
Valdemar Noréns Gata 3, SE-417 55 Göteborg, Sweden 
Norra Strandgatan 15, SE-572 32 Oskarshamn, Sweden 
 
AFRY Management Consulting AB 
Frösundaleden 2, SE-169 70 Stockholm, Sweden  
Grafiska vägen 2A, SE-401 51 Göteborg, Sweden 
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Switzerland 
AF-Consult Switzerland Ltd 
Herostrasse 12, CH-8048 Zürich, Switzerland 
 
AFRY Switzerland Ltd 
Herostrasse 12, CH-8048 Zürich, Switzerland 
Belalpstrasse 12, CH-3900 Brig, Switzerland 
Föhneneichstrasse 13d, CH-6440 Brunnen, Switzerland 
Gäuggelistrasse 16, CH-7000 Chur, Switzerland 
Rue du 24-Septembre 11, CH-2800 Delémont, Switzerland 
Route du Petit-Moncor 1e, CH-1752 Villars-sur-Glâne, Switzerland 
Neue Jonastrasse 38, CH-8640 Rapperswil, Switzerland 
Vernets 4, CH-2035 Corcelles, Switzerland 
Cho d'Punt 11, CH-7503 Samedan, Switzerland 
Rue des Moulins 12, CH-1800 Vevey, Switzerland 
Stadthausstrasse 14, CH-8400 Winterthur, Switzerland 
Steinenberg 19, CH-4051 Basel, Switzerland 
Balexert Tower, 18 Avenue Louis-Casaï, CH-1209 Genève, Switzerland 
Via C. Pellandini 3, CH-6500 Bellinzona, Switzerland 
Place de l’Europe 9, CH-1003 Lausanne, Switzerland 
 
Thailand 
AFRY (Thailand) Ltd 
Vanit Building II 22nd Floor, Room No. 2202-2203, 1126/2, New Petchburi Road, Makkasan, 
Rajchthewi, TH-10400 Bangkok, Thailand 
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United Kingdom  
AFRY Solutions UK Limited 
4th Floor, Westpoint, Springfield Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 2PD, United Kingdom 
Unit 10, Creykes Court, 5 Craigie Drive, The Millfields, Plymouth, Devon, PL1 3JB, United Kingdom 
920 Birchwood Boulevard, Birchwood, Warrington, Cheshire, WA3 7QS, United Kingdom 
 
AFRY Ireland Limited 
2nd Floor Office, Block B, Canal Court, 40 Craiglockhart Avenue,  
Edinburgh, EH14 1LT, United Kingdom  
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